

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2384**

"AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS SECTIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE TO CLARIFY  
THE CRIMINAL OFFENSE OF RAPE AND CREATE THE OFFENSE OF SEXUAL  
ASSAULT."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2384.**

Amend House Bill No. 2384 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 7, delete "abuse" and substitute "assault"

AND

Page 2, line 18, add "and uses the position to engage in sexual intercourse or deviate sexual activity" after "victim" and before the semi-colon

AND

Page 2, delete "of genitalia with" and substitute "with the sex organs of"

AND

Page 2, line 33, delete "of genitalia with" and substitute "with the sex organs of"

AND

Page 3, line 1, delete "genitalia with" and substitute "the sex organs of"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 22 through 28 and substitute

"(a) A person commits sexual assault in the fourth degree if, being twenty (20) years of age or older, the person engages in sexual intercourse, deviate sexual activity, or sexual contact with another person, not the person's spouse, who is less than sixteen (16) years of age."

\* **.RTK255** \*

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative J. Elliott  
PBB/RTK - 032020010951  
RTK255

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk

